MADANI SCHOOLS FEDERATION GCSE / FUNCTIONAL SKILLS / FURTHER MATHS / TIMETABLE FOR JANUARY to JUNE 2025

Exam Date
1/7/2025
1/7/2025
1/8/2025
2/25/2025
2/25/2025
2/25/2025
2/25/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025
4/7/2025
5/14/2025
WEEK 1

5/8/2025
5/8/2025
5/8/2025
5/8/2025
5/8/2025
5/9/2025

ISENISEIES
Jan-25
Jan-25
Jan-25
Mar-25
Mar-25
Mar-25
Mar-25
Mar-25
Mar-25
Mar-25
Mar-25
Summer-25
Summer-25

Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25

Exam Board
AQA

AQA

OCR

AQA

AQA

AQA

AQA

AQA

AQA

AQA

AQA

AQA / Edexcel
AQA / Edexcel

Pearson
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
OCR

FS

FS
Cam Nat
FS

FS

FS

FS

FS

FS

FS

FS
GCSE
GCSE

GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE

m
x
)
e
0O
o
o
)

8361/1
8361/2
R184/01
8361/1
8362/1
8362/2
8361/2
8720R
8725R
8725W
8720W
MFL
MFL

1CS0 01
8668/LF
8668/LH
8668/RF
8668/RH
J204/01

Subject

Functional Skills Mathematics Level 1
Functional Skills Mathematics Level 1
Sport Studies

Functional Skills Mathematics Level 1
Functional Skills Mathematics Level 2
Functional Skills Mathematics Level 2
Functional Skills Mathematics Level 1
Functional Skills English Level 1
Functional Skills English Level 2
Functional Skills English Level 2
Functional Skills English Level 1
Speaking Window opens

Speaking Window closes

Citizenship Studies
German

German

German

German

Business

SCHOOLS
FEDERATION

Func Skills Maths Level 1

Func Skills Maths Level 1
Contemporary issues in sport

Func Skills Maths Level 1

Func Skills Maths Level 2

Func Skills Maths Level 2

Func Skills Maths Level 1

Func Skills English Level 1 Reading
Func Skills English Level 2 Reading
Func Skills English Level 2 Writing
Func Skills English Level 1 Writing
Speaking GCSE

Speaking GCSE

Paper 1

German Paper 1

German Paper 1

German Paper 3

German Paper 3

Business 1: bus activity, marketing & people

AM
PM
AM
AM
AM
PM
PM
AM
AM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

uoneing
wex3g

30m
1h 30m
1h 15m
30m
30m
1h 30m
1h 30m
1h

1h

1h

1h

1h 45m
35m
45m
45m

1h

1h 30m




WEEK 2
5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/14/2025
5/14/2025
5/15/2025
5/15/2025
5/15/2025
5/15/2025
5/16/2025
5/16/2025
5/16/2025
5/16/2025
5/16/2025
5/16/2025

Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25

AQA
AQA
WJEC
AQA
AQA
OCR
Pearson
OCR
OCR
OCR
OCR
AQA
OCR
AQA
AQA
AQA
Pearson
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
OCR

FS
FS
GCSE
FS
FS
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
CAM Nat
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
FS
FS
FS
FS
GCSE

8361/1
8362/1
C720U10-1
8362/2
8361/2
J277/01
1RAQ 1A-1C
J247/01
J247/03
J250/01
J250/07
8035/1
R184/01
8300/1F and 1H
8668/WF
8668/WH
1CS0 02
8145/1A/A - 1B/E
8720R
8725R
8725W
8720w
J204/02

Functional Skills Mathematics Level 1
Functional Skills Mathematics Level 2
English Literature

Functional Skills Mathematics Level 2
Functional Skills Mathematics Level 1
Computer Science

Religious Studies A

Biology A (Gateway Science)

Biology A (Gateway Science)
Combined Science A (Gateway Science)
Combined Science A (Gateway Science)
Geography

Sport Studies

Mathematics

German

German

Citizenship Studies

History

Functional Skills English Level 1
Functional Skills English Level 2
Functional Skills English Level 2
Functional Skills English Level 1
Business

Func Skills Maths Level 1

Func Skills Maths Level 2

English Literature Component 1 (Edugas)
Func Skills Maths Level 2

Func Skills Maths Level 1

Computer Systems - Written Paper

Paper 1: Area of Study 1 — Study of Religion
Paper 1 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper
Paper 3 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper
Paper 1 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper
Paper 7 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper
Geography Paper 1

Contemporary issues in Sport:Written Paper
Maths Paper 1 (non - calculator) (both tiers)
German Paper 4

German Paper 4

Paper 2

History Paper 1

Func Skills English- Level 1

Func Skills English- Level 2

Func Skills English- Level 2

Func Skills English- Level 1

Business 2: operations, finance, influences

AM
AM
AM
PM
PM
PM
AM
PM
PM
PM
PM
AM
PM
AM
PM
PM
PM
AM
AM
AM
PM
PM
PM

30m
30m

2h 00m
1h 30m
1h 30m
1h 30m
1h 45m
1h 45m
1h 45m
1h 10m
1h 10m
1h 30m
1h 15m
1h 30m
1h

1h 15m
1h 45m
2h

1h

1h

1h

1h

1h 30m




WEEK 3
5/19/2025
5/19/2025
5/19/2025
5/19/2025
5/19/2025
5/19/2025
5/19/2025
5/19/2025
5/20/2025
5/20/2025
5/21/2025
5/21/2025
5/21/2025
5/21/2025
5/21/2025
5/22/2025
5/22/2025
5/22/2025
5/22/2025
5/22/2025
5/22/2025
5/22/2025
5/22/2025
5/23/2025
5/23/2025
HOLIDAY

Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
WEEK

OCR
OCR
OCR
OCR
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
WJEC
OCR
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
Pearson
OCR
OCR
OCR
OCR
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
WJEC

GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE

J248/01
J248/03
J250/03
J250/09
1URO 1F
1URO 1H
1URO 3F
1URO 3H
C720U20-1
J277/02
8658/LF
8658/LH
8658/RF
8658/RH
1RAO0 2A-2G
J249/01
J249/03
J250/05
J250/11
1AAQ 1F
1AAQ 1H
1AAQ 3F
1AAQ 3H
1ENO 01
C700U10-1

Chemistry A (Gateway Science)
Chemistry A (Gateway Science)
Combined Science A (Gateway Science)
Combined Science A (Gateway Science)
Urdu

Urdu

Urdu

Urdu

English Literature

Computer Science

French

French

French

French

Religious Studies A

Physics A (Gateway Science)

Physics A (Gateway Science)

Combined Science A (Gateway Science)
Combined Science A (Gateway Science)
Arabic

Arabic

Arabic

Arabic

English Language

English Language

Paper 1 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper
Paper 3 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper
Paper 3 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper
Paper 9 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper
Paper 1: Listening in Urdu Foundation Tier
Paper 1: Listening in Urdu Higher Tier
Paper 3: Reading in Urdu Foundation Tier
Paper 3: Reading in Urdu Higher Tier
English Literature Component 2 (Edugas)
Thinking, algorithms, programg

French Paper 1

French Paper 1

French Paper 3

French Paper 3

Paper 2: Area of Study 2 — Second Religion
Paper 1 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper
Paper 3 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper
Paper 5 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper
Paper 11 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper
Paper 1: Listening in Arabic Foundation Tier
Paper 1: Listening in Arabic Higher Tier
Paper 3: Reading in Arabic Foundation Tier
Paper 3: Reading in Arabic Higher Tier
Paper 1: Fiction & Imaginative Writing
English Language Component 1 (Edugas)

AM
AM
AM
AM
PM
PM
PM
PM
AM
PM
AM
AM
AM
AM
PM
AM
AM
AM
AM
PM
PM
PM
PM
AM
AM

1h 45m
1h 45m
1h 10m
1h 10m
Oh 35m
Oh 45m
Oh 50m
1h 05m
2h 30m
1h 30m
35m
45m
45m

1h

Oh 50m
1h 45m
1h 45m
1h 10m
1h 10m
Oh 35m
Oh 45m
Oh 50m
1h 05m
1h 45m
1h 45m




HOLIDAY
WEEK 4
6/2/2025
6/2/2025
6/2/2025
6/2/2025
6/2/2025
6/2/2025
6/3/2025
6/3/2025
6/4/2025
6/4/2025
6/5/2025
6/5/2025
6/5/2025
6/6/2025
6/6/2025
6/6/2025

WEEK

Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25
Summer-25

Pearson
Pearson
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
Pearson
Pearson
AQA
Pearson
AQA
AQA
AQA
Pearson
WJEC
AQA

GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE

1URO 4F

1URO 4H
8633/LF
8633/LH
8633/RF
8633/RH

1AAO0 4F

1AA0 4H
8300/2F and 2H
1RAO0 3A-3C
8145/2A/A - 2B/D
8658/WF
8658/WH

1ENO 02
C700U20-1

8035/2

Urdu

Urdu

Italian

Italian

Italian

Italian

Arabic

Arabic
Mathematics
Religious Studies A
History

French

French

English Language
English Language
Geography

Paper 4: Writing in Urdu Foundation Tier
Paper 4: Writing in Urdu Higher Tier
Italian Paper 1

Italian Paper 1

Italian Paper 3

Italian Paper 3

Paper 4: Writing in Arabic Foundation Tier
Paper 4: Writing in Arabic Higher Tier
Maths Paper 2 (calculator) (both tiers)
Paper 3: Area of Study 3 — Philosophy & Ethics
History Paper 2

French Paper 4

French Paper 4

Paper 2: Non-Fiction and Transac Writing
English Language Component 2 (Edugas)
Geography Paper 2

AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
PM
AM
PM
PM
AM
AM
PM

1h 20m
1h 25m
35m
45m
45m

1h

1h 20m
1h 25m
1h 30m
Oh 50m
2h

1h

1h 15m
2h 05m
2h 00m
1h 30m




WEEK 5

6/9/2025 Summer-25 |OCR GCSE J247/02 Biology A (Gateway Science) Paper 2 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper AM |1h 45m
6/9/2025 Summer-25 |OCR GCSE J247/04 Biology A (Gateway Science) Paper 4 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper AM |1h 45m
6/9/2025 Summer-25 |OCR GCSE J250/02 Combined Science A (Gateway Science) Paper 2 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper AM [1h 10m
6/9/2025 Summer-25 |OCR GCSE J250/08 Combined Science A (Gateway Science) Paper 8 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper AM [1h 10m
6/9/2025 Summer-25 |AQA GCSE 8633/WF Italian Italian Paper 4 PM |[1h
6/9/2025 Summer-25 |AQA GCSE 8633/WH Italian Italian Paper 4 PM |1h 15m
6/10/2025 Summer-25 |AQA GCSE 8698/LF Spanish Spanish Paper 1 AM [35m
6/10/2025 Summer-25 |AQA GCSE 8698/LH Spanish Spanish Paper 1 AM [45m
6/10/2025 Summer-25 |AQA GCSE 8698/RF Spanish Spanish Paper 3 AM [45m
6/10/2025 Summer-25 |AQA GCSE 8698/RH Spanish Spanish Paper 3 AM [1h
6/11/2025 Summer-25 |AQA GCSE 8300/3F and 3H |Mathematics Maths Paper 3 (calculator) (both tiers) AM |1h 30m
6/12/2025 Summer-25 |AQA GCSE 8035/3 Geography Geography Paper 3 AM |1h 30m
6/12/2025 Summer-25 |AQA Level 2 8365/1 Further Maths Level 2 Paper 1 PM |1h 45m
6/13/2025 Summer-25 |OCR GCSE J248/02 Chemistry A (Gateway Science) Paper 2 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper AM |1h 45m
6/13/2025 Summer-25 |OCR GCSE J248/04 Chemistry A (Gateway Science) Paper 4 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper AM |1h 45m
6/13/2025 Summer-25 |OCR GCSE J250/04 Combined Science A (Gateway Science) Paper 4 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper AM [1h 10m
6/13/2025 Summer-25 |OCR GCSE J250/10 Combined Science A (Gateway Science) Paper 10 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper AM |[1h 10m
WEEK 6
6/16/2025 Summer-25 |OCR GCSE J249/02 Physics A (Gateway Science) Paper 2 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper AM |1h 45m
6/16/2025 Summer-25 |OCR GCSE J249/04 Physics A (Gateway Science) Paper 4 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper AM |1h 45m
6/16/2025 Summer-25 |OCR GCSE J250/06 Combined Science A (Gateway Science) Paper 6 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper AM |1h 10m
6/16/2025 Summer-25 |OCR GCSE J250/12 Combined Science A (Gateway Science) Paper 12 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper AM [1h 10m
6/17/2025 Summer-25 |AQA GCSE 8698/WF Spanish Spanish Paper 4 AM [1h
6/17/2025 Summer-25 |AQA GCSE 8698/WH Spanish Spanish Paper 4 AM |1h 15m
6/17/2025 Summer-25 |AQA GCSE 8585/W Food preparation and nutrition Food preparation and nutrition PM |1h 45m
6/18/2025 Summer-25 |AQA GCSE 8552/W Design and Technology Design & Technology AM ([2h
6/18/2025 Summer-25  |AQA Level 2 8365/2 Further Maths Level 2 Paper 2 PM [1h 45m
WEEK 7
6/25/2025 Summer-25 | All boards GCSE CONTINGENCY DATE - ALL CANDIDATES ARE EXPECTED TO MAKE THEMSELVES AVAILABLE FOR EXAMS UP TO AND

INCLUDING THE AFTERNOON OF THIS DATE




