MADANI SCHOOLS FEDERATION GCSE / FUNCTIONAL SKILLS / FURTHER MATHS / TIMETABLE FOR JANUARY to JUNE 2025										
				ExamCo			Exam Time	Exam Duration		
Exam Date	Exam Series	Exam Board	Qual	de	Subject	Title	1			
1/7/2025	Jan-25	AQA	FS	8361/1	Functional Skills Mathematics Level 1	Func Skills Maths Level 1	AM	30m		
1/7/2025	Jan-25	AQA	FS	8361/2	Functional Skills Mathematics Level 1	Func Skills Maths Level 1	PM	1h 30m		
1/8/2025	Jan-25	OCR	Cam Nat	R184/01	Sport Studies	Contemporary issues in sport	AM	1h 15m		
2/25/2025	Mar-25	AQA	FS	8361/1	Functional Skills Mathematics Level 1	Func Skills Maths Level 1	AM	30m		
2/25/2025	Mar-25	AQA	FS	8362/1	Functional Skills Mathematics Level 2	Func Skills Maths Level 2	AM	30m		
2/25/2025	Mar-25	AQA	FS	8362/2	Functional Skills Mathematics Level 2	Func Skills Maths Level 2	PM	1h 30m		
2/25/2025	Mar-25	AQA	FS	8361/2	Functional Skills Mathematics Level 1	Func Skills Maths Level 1	PM	1h 30m		
2/26/2025	Mar-25	AQA	FS	8720R	Functional Skills English Level 1	Func Skills English Level 1 Reading	AM	1h		
2/26/2025	Mar-25	AQA	FS	8725R	Functional Skills English Level 2	Func Skills English Level 2 Reading	AM	1h		
2/26/2025	Mar-25	AQA	FS	8725W	Functional Skills English Level 2	Func Skills English Level 2 Writing	PM	1h		
2/26/2025	Mar-25	AQA	FS	8720W	Functional Skills English Level 1	Func Skills English Level 1 Writing	PM	1h		
4/7/2025	Summer-25	AQA / Edexcel	GCSE	MFL	Speaking Window opens	Speaking GCSE				
5/14/2025	Summer-25	AQA / Edexcel	GCSE	MFL	Speaking Window closes	Speaking GCSE				
WEEK 1										
5/8/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1CS0 01	Citizenship Studies	Paper 1	PM	1h 45m		
5/8/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8668/LF	German	German Paper 1	PM	35m		
5/8/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8668/LH	German	German Paper 1	PM	45m		
5/8/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8668/RF	German	German Paper 3	PM	45m		
5/8/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8668/RH	German	German Paper 3	PM	1h		
5/9/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J204/01	Business	Business 1: bus activity, marketing & people	PM	1h 30m		

WEEK 2								
5/12/2025	Summer-25	AQA	FS	8361/1	Functional Skills Mathematics Level 1	Func Skills Maths Level 1	AM	30m
5/12/2025	Summer-25	AQA	FS	8362/1	Functional Skills Mathematics Level 2	Func Skills Maths Level 2	AM	30m
5/12/2025	Summer-25	WJEC	GCSE	C720U10-1	English Literature	English Literature Component 1 (Eduqas)	AM	2h 00m
5/12/2025	Summer-25	AQA	FS	8362/2	Functional Skills Mathematics Level 2	Func Skills Maths Level 2	PM	1h 30m
5/12/2025	Summer-25	AQA	FS	8361/2	Functional Skills Mathematics Level 1	Func Skills Maths Level 1	PM	1h 30m
5/12/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J277/01	Computer Science	Computer Systems - Written Paper	PM	1h 30m
5/13/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1RA0 1A-1C	Religious Studies A	Paper 1: Area of Study 1 – Study of Religion	AM	1h 45m
5/13/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J247/01	Biology A (Gateway Science)	Paper 1 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper	PM	1h 45m
5/13/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J247/03	Biology A (Gateway Science)	Paper 3 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	PM	1h 45m
5/13/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J250/01	Combined Science A (Gateway Science)	Paper 1 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper	PM	1h 10m
5/13/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J250/07	Combined Science A (Gateway Science)	Paper 7 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	PM	1h 10m
5/14/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8035/1	Geography	Geography Paper 1	AM	1h 30m
5/14/2025	Summer-25	OCR	CAM Nat	R184/01	Sport Studies	Contemporary issues in Sport:Written Paper	PM	1h 15m
5/15/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8300/1F and 1H	Mathematics	Maths Paper 1 (non - calculator) (both tiers)	AM	1h 30m
5/15/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8668/WF	German	German Paper 4	PM	1h
5/15/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8668/WH	German	German Paper 4	PM	1h 15m
5/15/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1CS0 02	Citizenship Studies	Paper 2	PM	1h 45m
5/16/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8145/1A/A - 1B/E	History	History Paper 1	AM	2h
5/16/2025	Summer-25	AQA	FS	8720R	Functional Skills English Level 1	Func Skills English- Level 1	AM	1h
5/16/2025	Summer-25	AQA	FS	8725R	Functional Skills English Level 2	Func Skills English- Level 2	AM	1h
5/16/2025	Summer-25	AQA	FS	8725W	Functional Skills English Level 2	Func Skills English- Level 2	PM	1h
5/16/2025	Summer-25	AQA	FS	8720W	Functional Skills English Level 1	Func Skills English- Level 1	PM	1h
5/16/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J204/02	Business	Business 2: operations, finance, influences	PM	1h 30m

WEEK 3								
5/19/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J248/01	Chemistry A (Gateway Science)	Paper 1 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 45m
5/19/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J248/03	Chemistry A (Gateway Science)	Paper 3 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 45m
5/19/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J250/03	Combined Science A (Gateway Science)	Paper 3 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 10m
5/19/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J250/09	Combined Science A (Gateway Science)	Paper 9 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 10m
5/19/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1UR0 1F	Urdu	Paper 1: Listening in Urdu Foundation Tier	PM	0h 35m
5/19/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1UR0 1H	Urdu	Paper 1: Listening in Urdu Higher Tier	PM	0h 45m
5/19/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1UR0 3F	Urdu	Paper 3: Reading in Urdu Foundation Tier	PM	0h 50m
5/19/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1UR0 3H	Urdu	Paper 3: Reading in Urdu Higher Tier	PM	1h 05m
5/20/2025	Summer-25	WJEC	GCSE	C720U20-1	English Literature	English Literature Component 2 (Eduqas)	AM	2h 30m
5/20/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J277/02	Computer Science	Thinking, algorithms, programg	PM	1h 30m
5/21/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8658/LF	French	French Paper 1	AM	35m
5/21/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8658/LH	French	French Paper 1	AM	45m
5/21/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8658/RF	French	French Paper 3	AM	45m
5/21/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8658/RH	French	French Paper 3	AM	1h
5/21/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1RA0 2A-2G	Religious Studies A	Paper 2: Area of Study 2 – Second Religion	PM	0h 50m
5/22/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J249/01	Physics A (Gateway Science)	Paper 1 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 45m
5/22/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J249/03	Physics A (Gateway Science)	Paper 3 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 45m
5/22/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J250/05	Combined Science A (Gateway Science)	Paper 5 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 10m
5/22/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J250/11	Combined Science A (Gateway Science)	Paper 11 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 10m
5/22/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1AA0 1F	Arabic	Paper 1: Listening in Arabic Foundation Tier	PM	0h 35m
5/22/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1AA0 1H	Arabic	Paper 1: Listening in Arabic Higher Tier	PM	0h 45m
5/22/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1AA0 3F	Arabic	Paper 3: Reading in Arabic Foundation Tier	PM	0h 50m
5/22/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1AA0 3H	Arabic	Paper 3: Reading in Arabic Higher Tier	PM	1h 05m
5/23/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1EN0 01	English Language	Paper 1: Fiction & Imaginative Writing	AM	1h 45m
5/23/2025	Summer-25	WJEC	GCSE	C700U10-1	English Language	English Language Component 1 (Eduqas)	AM	1h 45m
HOLIDAY	WEEK							

HOLIDAY	WEEK							
WEEK 4								
6/2/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1UR0 4F	Urdu	Paper 4: Writing in Urdu Foundation Tier	AM	1h 20m
6/2/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1UR0 4H	Urdu	Paper 4: Writing in Urdu Higher Tier	AM	1h 25m
6/2/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8633/LF	Italian	Italian Paper 1	AM	35m
6/2/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8633/LH	Italian	Italian Paper 1	AM	45m
6/2/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8633/RF	Italian	Italian Paper 3	AM	45m
6/2/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8633/RH	Italian	Italian Paper 3	AM	1h
6/3/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1AA0 4F	Arabic	Paper 4: Writing in Arabic Foundation Tier	AM	1h 20m
6/3/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1AA0 4H	Arabic	Paper 4: Writing in Arabic Higher Tier	AM	1h 25m
6/4/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8300/2F and 2H	Mathematics	Maths Paper 2 (calculator) (both tiers)	AM	1h 30m
6/4/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1RA0 3A-3C	Religious Studies A	Paper 3: Area of Study 3 – Philosophy & Ethics	PM	0h 50m
6/5/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8145/2A/A - 2B/D	History	History Paper 2	AM	2h
6/5/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8658/WF	French	French Paper 4	PM	1h
6/5/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8658/WH	French	French Paper 4	PM	1h 15m
6/6/2025	Summer-25	Pearson	GCSE	1EN0 02	English Language	Paper 2: Non-Fiction and Transac Writing	AM	2h 05m
6/6/2025	Summer-25	WJEC	GCSE	C700U20-1	English Language	English Language Component 2 (Eduqas)	AM	2h 00m
6/6/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8035/2	Geography	Geography Paper 2	PM	1h 30m

WEEK 5									
6/9/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J247/02	Biology A (Gateway Science)	Paper 2 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 45m	
6/9/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J247/04	Biology A (Gateway Science)	Paper 4 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 45m	
6/9/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J250/02	Combined Science A (Gateway Science)	Paper 2 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 10m	
6/9/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J250/08	Combined Science A (Gateway Science)	Paper 8 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 10m	
6/9/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8633/WF	Italian	Italian Paper 4	PM	1h	
6/9/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8633/WH	Italian	Italian Paper 4	PM	1h 15m	
6/10/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8698/LF	Spanish	Spanish Paper 1	AM	35m	
6/10/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8698/LH	Spanish	Spanish Paper 1	AM	45m	
6/10/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8698/RF	Spanish	Spanish Paper 3	AM	45m	
6/10/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8698/RH	Spanish	Spanish Paper 3	AM	1h	
6/11/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8300/3F and 3H	Mathematics	Maths Paper 3 (calculator) (both tiers)	AM	1h 30m	
6/12/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8035/3	Geography	Geography Paper 3	AM	1h 30m	
6/12/2025	Summer-25	AQA	Level 2	8365/1	Further Maths Level 2	Paper 1	PM	1h 45m	
6/13/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J248/02	Chemistry A (Gateway Science)	Paper 2 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 45m	
6/13/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J248/04	Chemistry A (Gateway Science)	Paper 4 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 45m	
6/13/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J250/04	Combined Science A (Gateway Science)	Paper 4 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 10m	
6/13/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J250/10	Combined Science A (Gateway Science)	Paper 10 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 10m	
WEEK 6									
6/16/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J249/02	Physics A (Gateway Science)	Paper 2 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 45m	
6/16/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J249/04	Physics A (Gateway Science)	Paper 4 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 45m	
6/16/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J250/06	Combined Science A (Gateway Science)	Paper 6 (Foundation Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 10m	
6/16/2025	Summer-25	OCR	GCSE	J250/12	Combined Science A (Gateway Science)	Paper 12 (Higher Tier) - Written Paper	AM	1h 10m	
6/17/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8698/WF	Spanish	Spanish Paper 4	AM	1h	
6/17/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8698/WH	Spanish	Spanish Paper 4	AM	1h 15m	
6/17/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8585/W	Food preparation and nutrition	Food preparation and nutrition	PM	1h 45m	
6/18/2025	Summer-25	AQA	GCSE	8552/W	Design and Technology	Design & Technology	AM	2h	
6/18/2025	Summer-25	AQA	Level 2	8365/2	Further Maths Level 2	Paper 2	PM	1h 45m	
WEEK 7									
6/25/2025	Summer-25	All boards	GCSE	CONTINGENCY DATE - ALL CANDIDATES ARE EXPECTED TO MAKE THEMSELVES AVAILABLE FOR EXAMS UP TO AND INCLUDING THE AFTERNOON OF THIS DATE					